o h 0N~

5.1

6.1

9.1
10.

1.
12.

12.1
12.2
13.

13.1
13.1.1
13.2
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
145
14.6
14.7

%AW STE. ANNE

% ! MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
January 24, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ATTENDANCE

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE

Cheque Listing

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
Richer Community Club - Meeting - January 17, 2024
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Committee of the Whole - Meeting of January 16, 2024

DELEGATION(S) - NONE
HEARINGS - NONE

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
Richer Fire Department - December 2023

Asset Management Presentation

BY-LAWS

By-law #2023-23 - Animal Abandonment - 2nd Reading
By-law #2023-23 - Animal Abandonment - 3rd Reading
By-law #2024-01 - Municipal Fire By-law

NEW BUSINESS

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-01 - School and Health Properties - Tax Exempt
Age Friendly Manitoba

Manitoba Good Roads Association Membership Renewal

Association of Manitoba Municipalities - Meeting

Community Economic Development Training Opportunities

RM of LaBroquerie - Intermunicipal Meeting

Manitoba Emergency Management Organization - Local Authority Workshop



14.8
14.9
14.10
15.

15.1
15.2
16.

16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
17.
17.1

17.2
18.

Eco-West - Manitoba Emergency Measures Organization - Climate Workshops
Media Training
2024 Budget Meeting

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Analysis of Province's Decision Letter, By-laws #14&15-2022

Subdivision Manual

CONSENT AGENDA

FCM - Various Correspondence

Reaching Home Funding - Call for Proposals and Participation
Books 'n' Snacks - Accueil Kateri Centre Project
CBC News — Ste. Anne Intersection Safety Changes
Steinbachonline — RM of Ste. Anne 2024 Priorities
ClimateWest — Newsletter — January 2024

Manitoba Communities in Bloom — 2024 Program
Breakfast for Learning Program - Richer School
House Fire in La Coulee

Accueil Kateri Centre Inc. — Minutes

Clean Water Pro

IN CAMERA
Legal Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



