

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

January 24, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Richer Community Club - Meeting - January 17, 2024
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Committee of the Whole - Meeting of January 16, 2024
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARINGS - NONE
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	Richer Fire Department - December 2023
12.2	Asset Management Presentation
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2023-23 - Animal Abandonment - 2nd Reading
13.1.1	By-law #2023-23 - Animal Abandonment - 3rd Reading
13.2	By-law #2024-01 - Municipal Fire By-law
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-01 - School and Health Properties - Tax Exempt
14.2	Age Friendly Manitoba
14.3	Manitoba Good Roads Association Membership Renewal
14.4	Association of Manitoba Municipalities - Meeting
14.5	Community Economic Development Training Opportunities
14.6	RM of LaBroquerie - Intermunicipal Meeting
14.7	Manitoba Emergency Management Organization - Local Authority Workshop

14.8	Eco-West - Manitoba Emergency Measures Organization - Climate Workshops
14.9	Media Training
14.10	2024 Budget Meeting
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Analysis of Province's Decision Letter, By-laws #14&15-2022
15.2	Subdivision Manual
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Reaching Home Funding - Call for Proposals and Participation
16.4	Books 'n' Snacks - Accueil Kateri Centre Project
16.5	CBC News – Ste. Anne Intersection Safety Changes
16.6	Steinbachonline – RM of Ste. Anne 2024 Priorities
16.7	ClimateWest – Newsletter – January 2024
16.8	Manitoba Communities in Bloom – 2024 Program
16.9	Breakfast for Learning Program - Richer School
16.10	House Fire in La Coulee
16.11	Accueil Kateri Centre Inc. – Minutes
16.12	Clean Water Pro
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Legal Matters
17.2	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT